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Diné College - 2018 Graduate Exit Survey Report

Of the 190 graduates, 108 completed the graduate exit survey. Analytics are as follow; open ended responses are “as is”.
Questions 1-3 asked for first name, last name and graduates id #’s.

|. Demographics:

Which campus/center did you take classes

most often? Gender
N=190 N=190

Tsaile [N 124

Tuba City I 29 Male

Shiprock Il 16

Chinle M 13

Crownpoint 0 3

0 200 40 60 80 100 120 140 0 50 100 150
Age
N=190
50-over M 5
45-49 M 4

40-44 I 15

35-39 I 12

30-34 N 19

25-29 I 35

21-24 | 94

16-20 M 6

0 20 40 60 80 100
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Ethnicity
N=190

Black
Hispanic
Asian/Pacific Islander
White | 2
American Indian (Other) W 7
American Indian (Dine) [IIININGEGNNEEEN 181

0 50 100 150 200

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Hopi x 4

Oglala Lakota x3
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Marital Status
N=190

77

Single

Married 13

Separated 3

Living in a married-
like relationship

Divorced

.
I
=
o

Widowed 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Number of Dependent children

Answered: 108 Skipped: 0

55

w

N
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10+
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Il. Academic Information:

Term of Degree Completion:
N=190

m Summer 2017 = Fall 2017 = Spring 2018

Spring 2017 5/8/2018 11:14 AM
Health Occupations 4/28/2018 10:46 AM
A.A in Business Administration 4/25/2018 5:24 PM

How many courses did you take online via internet?

Answered: 103 Skipped: 5

11 or more 4

NoneI 6

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Diné College - 2018 Graduate Exit Survey Report

How many courses did you take online via ITV?

Answered: 103 Skipped: 5

1-5 80

6-10 8

11 or more 1

None 14

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

When did you begin academic work on your degree program?

N=190
1 year before graduation I 21

date

2 years before
graduation date

3 years before
graduation date

4 years before
graduation date

5 or more years before
graduation date

Other/Unknown 18

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%
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Please select the specific Certificate(s) you will be graduating with (check all
that apply, if any):
N=190

Computer Technology
Natutal Resource
Navajo Nation Leadership
Geographic Information
Irrigation Technician | 1
Digital Arts | 1
Navajo Cultutal Arts | 2
Public Health [l 8

NA I 178

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
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Please select the specific Associate of Applied Science Degree(s) you will be graduating with (check all that

apply, if any):
N=190
Business Management,
AAS 2
Office Administration, AAS 5
Not Applicable 178
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Computer information system 5/11/2018 8:44 AM
2 AS Associates of Science 4/24/2018 9:30 AM
3 public health 4/11/2018 9:07 PM
4 Health Occupations 4/11/2018 3:09 PM
5 Associate of Science 4/11/2018 12:05 PM
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Please select the specific Associate of Arts Degree(s) you will be graduating with (check all that apply, if any):
N=190

Business Administration, AA . 13

Computer Informationl 1
System, AA

Diné Studies, AA 1

Early Childhood Education,

AA 3

Education, AAI 3

Fine Arts, AA I 3

Liberal Arts,
AA

Social Work, AA I 3
Navajo Language, AA l 5
Social and _Behavioral _ 2
Sciences, AA

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Health Occupations, AS 4/24/2018 9:30 AM
2 public health 4/11/2018 9:07 PM
3 Health Occupations 4/11/2018 3:09 PM

10
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Please select the specific Associate of Science Degree(s) you will be graduating with (check all that apply, if
any):
N=190

Public Health, AS I 4
Biology, AS I 5

Environmental Science, AS 3

General Science, AS 9

. 4
Health Occupation, AS 0

Mathematics, AS |2
Physics, AS 0

Agroecology/Environmental, 0

AS
Pre-Engineering, AS I 2
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Fine arts 5/11/2018 8:36 AM
2 SBS 4/23/2018 3:33 PM

11
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Please select the specific Bachelor of Arts Degree you will be graduating with (check if applicable):

N=190
Elementary Education l 9

Business Administrationl 8

Psychology . 8

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

Please select the specific Bachelor of Science you will be graduating with (check if applicable):

N=190

Biology I 6

Public Health I 2

Secondary Education I 1

A

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
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Of the 190 graduates, 108 completed the satisfaction survey.

I11. Graduate Satisfaction:

How satisfied were you with the online classes you enrolled in at Diné College?

Answered: 103 Skipped: 5

Dissatisfied (2) 8

Very Dissatisfied (1) Iz

Not Applicablel 2

0%  10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%

How satisfied were you with the ITV classes you enrolled in at Diné College?

Answered: 103 Skipped: 5

Very Satisfied

Dissatisfied
10
2

Very Dissatisfied (1) 1

Not Applicable - 13

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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How satisfied are you with the overall quality of instruction at Diné College?

Answered: 100 Skipped: 8

Dissatisfied (2) 2

Very Dissatisfied (1) = g

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

14
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How satisfied are you with the following services used while attending Diné
College:

Answered: 100 Skipped: 8

1 Admission and Records 3.21

2 Business Office/ Cashiers 3.31

3 Disability Resources - 1.14

4 Learning Center

2.98

5 Financial Aid 3.29

6 Library _2.54

7 Student Services _ 2.74

8 Residence Hall - 1.19

9 Cafeteria - 1.50

10 Placement Testing _ 2.27

11 Career Services -1.43

12 Veteran Services . 0.65

13 Tutoring - 1.87

14 Math Lab - 1.43

15 Athletics o

16 Student Activities -2.01

17 Weight Room - 1.55

18 Class Schedule _ 3.25

19 Course Catalog _ 3.07
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

15



Table shows data for previous graph.

1 Admission and Records

2 Business Office/

Cashier Services

3 Disability Resources

4 Learning Center

5 Financial Aid

6 Library

7 Student Services

8 Residence Hall

9 Cafeteria

10 Placement Testing

11 Career Services

12 Veteran Services

13 Tutoring

14 Math Lab

15 Athletics

16 Student Activities

17 Weight Room

18 Class Schedule

19 Course Catalog

Diné College - 2018 Graduate Exit Survey Report

(4) VERY
SATISFIED

30.00%
30

38.00%
38

10.00%
10

35.00%
35

45.00%
45

29.00%
29

25.00%
25

11.00%
11

11.00%
11

11.00%
11

9.00%
9

3.00%
3

19.00%
19

13.00%
13

9.00%
9

15.00%
15

14.00%
14

35.00%
35

30.00%
30

SATISFIED

62.00%
62

56.00%
56

22.00%
22

48.00%
48

47.00%
47

43.00%
43

54.00%
54

21.00%
21

30.00%
30

55.00%
55

32.00%
32

17.00%
17

33.00%
33

28.00%
28

26.00%
26

43.00%
43

31.00%
31

59.00%
59

59.00%
59

16

DISSATISFIED

7.00%

5.00%

4.00%

6.00%

3.00%

4.00%

6.00%

5.00%

5.00%

7.00%

8.00%

1.00%

4.00%

3.00%

3.00%

6.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

DISSATISFIED

1.00%
1

1.00%
1

0.00%
0

2.00%
2

2.00%
2

1.00%
1

0.00%
0

2.00%
2

6.00%
6

4.00%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

4.00%
4

1.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

(0) DID
NOT USE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

64.00%
64

9.00%
9

3.00%
3

23.00%
23

15.00%
15

61.00%
61

48.00%
48

23.00%
23

51.00%
51

79.00%
79

40.00%
40

55.00%
55

62.00%
62

36.00%
36

52.00%
52

2.00%
2

6.00%
6

TOTAL

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

WEIGHTE

AVERAGE

3.21

3.31

1.14

2.98

3.29

2.54

2.74

1.19

1.50

2.27

1.48

0.65

1.87

1.43

1.20

2.01

1.55

3.25

3.07
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Did you receive academic advising while attending Diné College?

Answered: 100  Skipped: 8

Yes 80

No 20

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

If you received academic advising at Diné College, from whom did you received academic advising?

Answered: 88 Skipped: 20

Student Services 42

Faculty

Did not use 16

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%

| OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1. Was not able to get advised by my original advisor, she was never around. The ones | used did not have
knowledge on what questions | asked.

2. Sara Kien (BA in Psychology)

| 3. Shirley Yellowhair

| 4. CALVIN DOMINGUEZ & ED CURTIS

| 5. Chinle Center- Bryant

| 6. 6 Advisor

| 7. Academic Counselor

| 8. self-advised

| 9. advisor
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| 10. Chair of Business Division

questions | asked.

11. Was not able to get advised by my original advisor, she was never around. The ones | used did not have knowledge on what

| 12. Sara Kien (BA in Psychology)

| 13. Shirley Yellowhair

| 14. CALVIN DOMINGUEZ & ED CURTIS

| 15. Chinle Center- Bryant

How satisfied were you with the academic advising you received at Diné

College?

Answered: 100

Very Satisfied
(4)

Satisfied (3)

Dissatisfied
@ 16

Very 3
Dissatisfied (1)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Very Satisfied (4)
Satisfied (3)
Dissatisfied (2)

Very Dissatisfied (1)

TOTAL

40%

18

Skipped: 8

50%

60% 70%

RESPONSES
31.00%

50.00%

16.00%

3.00%

80%

90% 100%

31

50

16

100
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Please rate your agreement level with the following statements:
Weighted Average

Answered: 100 Skipped: 8
Advisement has helped me to...

1 develop an
education plan

3.06

2 Understand the general education
requirements of my degree

3.14

3 Understand career options
related to my degree 2.85

4 Selecta
university major

2.70

5 Complete a university
transfer process plan

_ 2.55

P 3 4 5 6 i 8 9 10
4) 3) ) (1) TOTAL  WEIGHTED
STRONGLY AGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY AVERAGE
AGREE DISAGREE

1 Advisement has helped me to develop an 35.00% 44.00% 13.00% 8.00%

education plan. 35 44 13 8 100 3.06

2 Advisement has helped me to understand the 36.00% 49.00% 8.00% 7.00%

general education requirements of my degree. 36 49 8 7 100 3.14

3 Advisement has helped me to understand career 28.00% 41.00% 19.00% 12.00%

options related to my degree. 28 41 19 12 100 2.85

4 Advisement has helped me to select a university 20.00% 42.00% 26.00% 12.00%

major. 20 42 26 12 100 2.70

5 Advisement has helped me to complete a 20.00% 30.00% 35.00% 15.00%

university transfer process plan. 20 30 35 15 100 2.55

19
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What student activities at Diné College have you been involved with outside of class? (Please

select all that apply.)

Answered: 100 Skipped: 8

Clubs/organizations

Athletic events

Community Services

Guest Speakers 21

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

AIHEC 5/11/2018 8:34 AM
student leadership 4/12/2018 8:56 AM
STEM 4/9/2018 1:29 PM

20



© 00 N o g b~ W N = H

[ =
N B O

Diné College - 2018 Graduate Exit Survey Report

Do you plan to transfer to a four-year university?

Answered: 99 Skipped: 9

60
Yes

No 39

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

If you plan to transfer, which four-year college or university do you plan to transfer to?

Answered: 51 Skipped: 57

ArizonaState
University

14

New Mexico
State University

New Mexico Highlands

Northern
Arizona
University

20

|
=
w

University of
Arizona

0o

5

University of New
Mexico

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Fort Lewis

Liberty university
Fort Lewis

Not sure yet

Dine College BS
Indiana University
Fort Lewis College
Still undecided

Master's program
None of your business
Ft. Lewis

Fort Lewis

90% 100

DATE

5/11/2018 8:42 AM
5/11/2018 8:34 AM
5/10/2018 12:52 PM
5/9/2018 5:26 PM
4/28/2018 10:48 AM
4/20/2018 8:38 AM
4/19/2018 6:27 PM
4/12/2018 4:43 PM
4/12/2018 8:56 AM

4/11/2018 3:12 PM
4/11/2018 11:36 AM
4/9/2018 10:35 PM

21
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If you will be transferring to a 4-year, have you already been Accepted for Admission?

No

Answered: 80 Skipped: 28

41

N
N

Pending Status

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

As a result of your education at Diné College, how well prepared are you to transfer to a four-
year college or university?

Answered: 87 Skipped: 21

Very
Well-Prepared

(©)

Somewhat
Prepared (3)

Somewhat 9
Unprepared (2)

Very I 3
Unprepared (1)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

22
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What is your career plans to use your degree:

Answered: 94 Skipped: 14

Transfer to a career and technical 29
program or college
Begina full
Changecareers 4

Apply my degreein 22
my current job

Enter military
Service

Use my degree mainly for
personal reasons

N

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

23
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Agriculture

Agricultural
Sciences

Natural
Resources

2

Architecture

Marketing 1
Operations

Journalism a...

1

Communication, |
Communications |

Technologies

Computer and
Information | 2

Education . 6

Engineering | 1
DinéLanguages

Literatures
Home Economics ~ 1

Legal Studies = 2

English and
Literature

General Studies

Biologicaland 5
Biomedical.
Mathematics
and Statistics. 1

Liberal Arts
| 1

Interdisciplinary
Studies

0% 10%

What career will you be pursuing?

20%

Answered: 97

30%

40%

Skipped: 11

50%

24

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
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This graph continues with the previous graph.

Philosophy and
Religious...

Physical
Sciences f§ 1

Science
Technologies

Psychology 17

Public
Administration 4

Social
Sciences...

]

Construction
Trades

Mechanical and
Repair...

Transportation

Visualand
Performing Arts

3

Health
Professions

L

Dentistry,

Health... 14
-

Business
Management

History

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

25
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Responses from question #34.

=

a A W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Social/Environmental Justice

Journalism

Business Administration bachelor degree
Job that qualify

Elementary Substitute Teacher
Behavioral Health Management
PHARMACY

Astrophysicist or astronomer

Mental Health Counseling
Nursing

Office Administration
Social Work

Exercise psychology
Forensics

Department Of Energy

Accounting, Business Administration

How well prepared are you to enter the workforce as a result of your

education at Diné College?

Very Well-
Prepared (4)

Somewhat
Prepared (3)

Somewhat
Unprepared (2) 8

Very
Unprepared (1)

Answered: 97

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

26

Skipped: 11

50%

60%

70%

80%

DATE
5/9/2018 5:48 PM

5/3/2018 9:27 AM

5/1/2018 8:21 PM

4/25/2018 5:34 PM
4/23/2018 3:29 PM
4/23/2018 8:47 AM
4/12/2018 6:36 PM
4/12/2018 4:46 PM

4/12/2018 8:58 AM
4/11/2018 11:19 AM
4/11/2018 9:51 AM
4/11/2018 9:23 AM
4/9/2018 10:38 PM
4/9/2018 5:20 PM
4/9/2018 1:32 PM
4/9/2018 12:30 PM

90% 100%
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V. Alumni Services:

After you graduate, what Diné College Alumni services or activities would be of interest to
you? (Please select all that apply).

Answered: 97 Skipped: 11

Joining the Diné College
Alumni Association

Serving on the Diné College
Alumni Board

Athletic events 10

Career
networking

Social events

48

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

How would you like to be notified about Diné College Alumni activities?

Answered: 97 Skipped: 11

Post Mail

Email

Both Post Mail
and Email 19

None

w
H

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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16
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27
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
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Responses are to be notified for questions # 37.

PROVIDE US YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION:
Bryant Jones P.O. Box 242 Chinle, AZ 86503
bahe217@yahoo.com

Pro box 1421 fort defiance ax 86504
codytaylor1375@yahoo.com
chungrachelle@yahoo.com
Flores.santiago373@gmail.com Cell:9282801651
P.0.Box 2891 Fort Defiance, AZ 86504
ptuttle@dinecollege.edu PO BOX 7259 Shonto, Az 86054
Treva Begay P.O. Box 882 Tuba City
raelenelw@gmail.com
josephinecurley298@yahoo.com

Darian Henry PO box 1903 Tuba City Az 86045

shar_welch@yahoo.com

kaylaraewakeland@gmail.com P.O. Box 656 Tuba City, AZ 86045

P.O. Box 704 Tonalea, AZ 86044

perrylewishome@yahoo.com PO Box 3678 Shiprock, NM. 87420
mitchell.terril4@yahoo.com P.O Box 195 Chambers, AZ 86502
PO Box 4126 Chinle, AZ 86503 shynellbegay@gmail.com
letanyart@gmail.com

kaymitchell@live.com

sonyalee_20@hotmail.com

lynnjdean@yahoo.com POO BOX 3124 Chinle AZ 86503
nejoel875@gmail.com

armitchell@dinecollege.edu

Laurel Antonio PO Box 2814 Shiprock, NM 87420
vstash@live.nmhu.edu

charrrgene@gnail.com P.o Box 2676 Chinle, ax 86503

P.O Box A202

kybrown@dinecollege.edu

glyazzie@gmail.com

jggarfield@dinecollge.edu

P.o. Box 1384 Tuba City AZ 86045

Po box 1209 Round Rock Az, 86547 krislynvicenti@gmail.com
singerdes@gmail.com P.O. Box 3018 Indian Wells, AZ 86031
lesley.gravatt@yahoo.com

PO box 4557 Blue Gap AZ 86520 gerlin.tsosie@dinecollege.edu

sheryl_lynn_09@yahoo.com

28

DATE

5/11/2018 8:43 AM
5/11/2018 8:38 AM
5/11/2018 8:36 AM
5/10/2018 12:54 PM
5/3/2018 11:46 AM
5/3/2018 9:27 AM
5/2/2018 6:10 AM
4/28/2018 10:50 AM
4/25/2018 5:34 PM
4/24/2018 12:06 PM
4/24/2018 9:36 AM

4/23/2018 3:44 PM
4/23/2018 3:29 PM

4/23/2018 8:47 AM

4/19/2018 6:29 PM
4/19/2018 5:47 PM
4/16/2018 4:29 PM
4/13/2018 4:32 PM
4/12/2018 6:36 PM
4/12/2018 8:58 AM
4/12/2018 12:00 AM
4/11/2018 9:12 PM
4/11/2018 3:08 PM
4/11/2018 11:19 AM
4/11/2018 9:23 AM
4/10/2018 6:01 PM
4/10/2018 7:27 AM
4/9/2018 10:38 PM
4/9/2018 5:20 PM
4/9/2018 3:38 PM
4/9/2018 3:05 PM
4/9/2018 2:46 PM
4/9/2018 2:40 PM
4/9/2018 1:39 PM
4/9/2018 1:36 PM
4/9/2018 12:30 PM
4/9/2018 12:24 PM
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Please indicate the type of Diné College Alumni services or activities would be of interest to

you? (Please select all that apply).

Answered: 97 Skipped: 11

Student

Support - 22
Fundraising

For scholarships - 14

Planning Diné College Alumni Association
activities and social events.

24
Assisting with
recruitment 30

Serving on Diné College Alumni
Association board of committee

Participating in legislative advocacy

60%  70%  80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Student support i.e. guest speaking mentoring job shadowing Fundraising for
scholarships

Planning Diné College Alumni Association activities and social events
Assisting with recruitment and community outreach

Serving on Diné College Alumni Association board or committee
Participating in legislative advocacy

None

Total Respondents: 97

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Community events

RESPONSES

22.68%

14.43%

24.74%

30.93%

15.46%

6.19%

50.52%

DATE

4/25/2018 5:34 PM

29

22

14

24

30

15

49
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Messages or comments:

Answered: 10 Skipped: 98

RESPONSES DATE
No comment 5/11/2018 8:43 AM
The administration end should check with students when anything such as certificates or other 5/9/2018 5:48 PM

materials are printed, to make sure all information is accurate! The administration needs to be more
professional, respond to emails and resolve issues in a timely manner, and have better
interdepartmental communication. Be more transparent about various processes and update the

website with proper forms. Ensure that instructors are appropriate in their comments in class. Extend
services and outreach/activities to Two-Spirit LGBTQI students and employees. Promote safe zones
and anti-bullying at DC for students and employees. Make it a safe inclusive place for all. Offer
college courses on Native sexuality. Educate people on our Navajo mixed gender

Traditions. Offer more student activities like ceremonies and dances and first aid/cpr/self-defense at the
other campuses like Crownpoint and Tuba City, etc.

I loved being at Diné College. Happy and excited to continue my education in the BA program for

Psychology. 5/8/2018 11:25 AM

The tuba city branch needs to better select there math tutors 5/3/2018 9:27 AM

The staff at Records and Admissions were always extremely rude. | was constantly denied my records b/c they were available on warrior
web when | needed them printed ASAP at the desk. | was advised to take classes | did not need my very first semester, then again twice
this year.

Please build a work out facility here at Tuba City. So that | could work on my fitness. Plus if you could include traditional teaching in
learning Navajo Language they might help spark interest in the young folk’s minds.

Thank You 4/23/2018 3:44 PM

| already have a Masters Degree so many of these questions do not apply to me 4/13/2018 10:34 AM

Happy to be leaving Dine College. My experience was and is terrible here! 4/11/2018 3:14 PM
there is no mention of grad school 4/9/2018 3:46 PM
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